Kiowa County Hospital District

Ambulance Services Manager

Eads, CO

Ambulance Services Manager at Kiowa County Hospital District

Work Schedule: Full Time Days.

Responsibilities:

This position is responsible for managing the day-to-day operations of the Kiowa County Ambulance Service. Will hire, train, and supervise all EMS staff and be responsible for coordinating 24/7 coverage for ambulance and transfer services to support KCHD and Kiowa County residents. Will work to improve emergency medical services through continued training and quality assurance programs while maintaining a working relationship with outside agencies. Will provide long term planning to ensure continued success of the agency. Will serve on various EMS councils and boards and represent the Kiowa County Hospital District Ambulance Service at a regional and state level. Responsible for extensive program development and grant writing efforts. Qualified individual will be expected to perform both administrative functions as well as respond to calls as needed.

Requirements:

Required licensure/certification:

Must have or be able to obtain a Colorado State Certified or National Registry Certification at EMT B, I, or P level within twelve months from hire. Have or be able to obtain instructor certification in BLS, PHTLS, or BTLS, a Colorado certified EMT instructor certificate or national registry EMT instructor certificate.

Looking for previous experience as an EMS coordinator and strong management experience in the EMS field. Require certification of EMT Basic within one year, Paramedic preferred.

This position's pay range starts at \$20.00 per hour for EMTs and \$29.00 per hour for Paramedics, dependent on education and experience.

Benefits include health insurance, dental insurance, vision insurance, life insurance, short term disability, retirement, paid days off, sick leave, and healthy families and workplace leave.

Applications are available at kchd.org or 1208 Luther Street, Eads, CO 81036.

For more information, please contact Human Resources at 719-438-5401.

Kiowa County Hospital District is an equal opportunity employer, and all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, disability status, protected veteran status or any other characteristic protected by law.